504466078 07/20/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4512780

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА				
		Name		Execution Date	
TUOMAS VALLIUS				12/28/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:					
Street Address:	ONE MIC	ROSOFT WAY			
City:	REDMOND				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98052				
Application Number:		982385			
		902303			
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number:		902303			
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email:	ATA e sent to th provided; i	<i>e e-mail address first; if tha</i> i <i>that is unsuccessful, it will</i> docket@microsoft.com			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to th provided; in us Mi	<i>e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will</i> docket@microsoft.com CROSOFT CORPORATION			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to th provided; i us MI ON	<i>e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will</i> docket@microsoft.com CROSOFT CORPORATION IE MICROSOFT WAY	be sent via		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to th provided; i us MI ON	<i>e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will</i> docket@microsoft.com CROSOFT CORPORATION	be sent via		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to th provided; i us MI ON RE	<i>e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will</i> docket@microsoft.com CROSOFT CORPORATION IE MICROSOFT WAY	be sent via		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to th provided; i us MI ON RE	e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will docket@microsoft.com CROSOFT CORPORATION IE MICROSOFT WAY DMOND, WASHINGTON 980	be sent via		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to th provided; i us MI ON RE	e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will docket@microsoft.com CROSOFT CORPORATION IE MICROSOFT WAY DMOND, WASHINGTON 980 357889-US-NP	be sent via		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to th provided; i us MI ON RE	e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will docket@microsoft.com CROSOFT CORPORATION IE MICROSOFT WAY DMOND, WASHINGTON 980 357889-US-NP LISA BIANCO	be sent via		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to th provided; i us MI ON RE	e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will docket@microsoft.com CROSOFT CORPORATION IE MICROSOFT WAY DMOND, WASHINGTON 980 357889-US-NP LISA BIANCO /lisabianco/	be sent via		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA e sent to th provided; i us MI ON RE JMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will docket@microsoft.com CROSOFT CORPORATION IE MICROSOFT WAY DMOND, WASHINGTON 980 357889-US-NP LISA BIANCO /lisabianco/ 07/20/2017	be sent via		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Tuomas Vallius ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>AUGMENTED REALITY DISPLAY SYSTEM WITH VARIABLE</u> FOCUS" ("APPLICATION"),which:

was filed on ______and was given Application

No_____by the following Office

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
11111111 ₁₁₁ 2000		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043054 FRAME: 0986 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	3.	
5-	-2:-	S (8)
	. E	in the second
		e k
\$-		
- <u>E</u>	1	
citering and a second		
	: 4: C	
	- X-1	
	10 4 0	5 F
- C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C	1. End of a state of the sta	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Galler X

Inventor's Signature

Date

Tuomas Vallius Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Dec, 2344 Seel

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043054 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 07/20/2017